e

i s

L e

T TR S R

Nt et

S m s
E Mk b
X 24

o, < o
S O S P RO PR

B il

4 ke e

== e et P
e A



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Praise to ALLAH S.W.T. for giving me the chance to live, a healthy to go through His
challenges and giving me the life living in His universe. Thanks to ALLAH S.W.T for
giving me the strength and ability to complete this project paper. Thanks also to my

family that raises me patiently, tolerance, understanding and unending support.

Not to forget our respectful lecturer Madam Sharifah Nurafizah Syed Annuar
that gives me the guideline to complete this assignment. I would like to take this
opportunity to impress my heartfelt gratitude to our lecturer Mdm. Sharifah Nurafizah
Syed Annuar who gives me invaluable supervision, full support, understanding, advising
and gives me recommendations in completion of this project paper. Special thanks to
Madam Sharifah Nurafizah Syed Annuar for the effort her take to make me complete this

project paper.

Thanks to everybody that help and support internally and externally in finishing
this research report especially my dear classmate and my team work at my practical work
Angkatan Hebat Company for the kind help and support in completing this project
papers, without them I could not have done, and also the respondents in the area of Sabah
that have been directly or indirectly contributed to the development of this project paper

and achievement, thank you so much.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TITLE PAGE i
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION iii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT v
TABLE OF CONTENTS v-vii
LIST OF TABLES viil- iX
LIST OF FIGURES X- Xi
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS xil
ABSTRACT xiii
CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

L.l Introduction 1-2

1.2 Problem statement 2

1.3 Research objectives 3

1.4 Research Questions 3
CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Literature Review 4

2.1.1 Definition of attitude and sex appeal

advertising 4-6



CHAPTER 3

22

2.1.2 Sex appeal in advertisings toward Age
2.1.3  Sex appeal advertising in gender

2.1.4 Sex appeal advertising in culture
Theoretical Framework

2.2.1 Theoretical Framework

2.2.2 Dependent Variables

2.2.3 Independent Variables

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

32

3.3

34

3.5

3.6

Research methodology
Data Collection Method
3.2.1 Primary Data

3.2.2 Secondary Data
3.2.3 Questionnaire Survey
Research design
3.3.1 Sampling technique
Data analysis procedure
3.4.1 Descriptive statistics
3.4.2 Reliability statistics
3.4.3 Cross Tabulation
Scope of Study

3.5.1 Location of the study

Research budget

6-7

8-9

9-10

11

11

12

12-13

14

14

14-15

15

15

16

16

17

17

17

18

18

18

18



ABSTRACT

This sex appeal advertising can be categories as one of the most effective way to attract
customer and penetrate the marketplace through selling practices. There are 3 research
objectives in this research which is:-

a) To determine the customer attitude toward sex appeal advertising in Sabah and

b) To determine the preference customer attitude toward sex appeal advertising in

the area of Sabah.

¢) To identify the reflect customer attitude toward sex appeal advertising.
Furthermore, if the sex appeal advertising is succeeding delivering the message to the
customer with the full of a sense of sexuality, then the advertising will effective to gain
the customer attention, attraction and to retain the customer to the product specified. The
problem is whether the customer can receive, accept and thinking in the same way of the
sex appeal advertising. Therefore the main problem of this research is to know the

attitude of Sabah Customer toward the sex appeal advertising.

Xiii



