

THE ATTITUDE OF SABAR CUSTOMER TOWARD SEX APPEAL ADVERTISING

POSER POY LODGIN 2008410788

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ACMIRISTRATION WITH MOROURS (MARKETING) FACULTY OF BUSINESS MARKETHENT UNIVERSITY TEXNOLOGY MARKA SABARI

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

بسم الله الرَّحيمُ

Praise to ALLAH S.W.T. for giving me the chance to live, a healthy to go through His challenges and giving me the life living in His universe. Thanks to ALLAH S.W.T for giving me the strength and ability to complete this project paper. Thanks also to my family that raises me patiently, tolerance, understanding and unending support.

Not to forget our respectful lecturer Madam Sharifah Nurafizah Syed Annuar that gives me the guideline to complete this assignment. I would like to take this opportunity to impress my heartfelt gratitude to our lecturer Mdm. Sharifah Nurafizah Syed Annuar who gives me invaluable supervision, full support, understanding, advising and gives me recommendations in completion of this project paper. Special thanks to Madam Sharifah Nurafizah Syed Annuar for the effort her take to make me complete this project paper.

Thanks to everybody that help and support internally and externally in finishing this research report especially my dear classmate and my team work at my practical work Angkatan Hebat Company for the kind help and support in completing this project papers, without them I could not have done, and also the respondents in the area of Sabah that have been directly or indirectly contributed to the development of this project paper and achievement, thank you so much.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page		
TITLE PAGE					
DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK					
LETTER OF SUBMISSION					
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					
TABLE OF CONTENTS					
LIST OF TABLES					
LIST OF FIGURES					
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS					
ABSTRACT					
CHAPTER 1	INTI	INTRODUCTION			
	1.1	Introduction	1-2		
	1.2	Problem statement	2		
	1.3	Research objectives	3		
	1.4	Research Questions	3		
CHAPTER 2	LITERATURE REVIEW				
	2.1	Literature Review	4		
		2.1.1 Definition of attitude and sex appeal			
		advertising	4-6		

		2.1.2	Sex appeal in advertisings toward Age	6-7	
		2.1.3	Sex appeal advertising in gender	8-9	
		2.1.4	Sex appeal advertising in culture	9-10	
	2.2	Theoretical Framework		11	
		2.2.1	Theoretical Framework	11	
		2.2.2	Dependent Variables	12	
		2.2.3	Independent Variables	12-13	
CHAPTER 3	RESE	EARCH METHODOLOGY			
	3.1	Researc	ch methodology	14	
	3.2	Data Co	ollection Method	14	
		3.2.1 I	Primary Data	14-15	
		3.2.2	Secondary Data	15	
		3.2.3 Q	uestionnaire Survey	15	
	3.3	Researc	ch design	16	
		3.3.1 Sa	ampling technique	16	
	3.4	Data an	nalysis procedure	17	
		3.4.1 D	escriptive statistics	17	
		3.4.2 R	eliability statistics	17	
		3.4.3 C	ross Tabulation	18	
	3.5	Scope	of Study	18	
		3.5.1 L	ocation of the study	18	
	3.6	Resear	rch budget	18	

ABSTRACT

This sex appeal advertising can be categories as one of the most effective way to attract customer and penetrate the marketplace through selling practices. There are 3 research objectives in this research which is:-

- a) To determine the customer attitude toward sex appeal advertising in Sabah and
- b) To determine the preference customer attitude toward sex appeal advertising in the area of Sabah.
- c) To identify the reflect customer attitude toward sex appeal advertising.

Furthermore, if the sex appeal advertising is succeeding delivering the message to the customer with the full of a sense of sexuality, then the advertising will effective to gain the customer attention, attraction and to retain the customer to the product specified. The problem is whether the customer can receive, accept and thinking in the same way of the sex appeal advertising. Therefore the main problem of this research is to know the attitude of Sabah Customer toward the sex appeal advertising.